

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: SC08-2059
DCA Case No. 2D06-3851

RICHARD HANCHETT and TRENAM,
KEMKER, SCHARF, BARKIN, FRYE,
O'NEILL & MULLIS, P.A.,

Petitioners,

vs.

TECHNICAL PACKAGING, INC.,

Respondent.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE
SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

WARREN R. TRAZENFELD, P.A.
Bayview Executive Plaza
3225 Aviation Avenue, Suite 600
Miami, Florida 33133-4741
-and-
HERSCH & TALISMAN, P.A.
2937 SW 27th Avenue
Suite 206
Coconut Grove, Florida 33133
Tel.: (305) 358-0570
Fax: (305) 358-1916

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....	1
A. The underlying litigation and malpractice	1
B. This suit	2
C. The Second District's holding	3
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	6
ARGUMENT	6
A. The Second District's decision is in accord with Florida law which holds that a breach of contract claim accrues at the time of breach.	6
B. The Second District's decision is in accord with Florida law on abandonment	8
CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	11
CERTIFICATE OF FONT SIZE	11

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<i>Abbott Laboratories, Inc. v. General Elec. Capital,</i> 765 So. 2d 737 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2000).....	8
<i>Barbara G. Banks, P.A. v. Thomas D. Lardin, P.A.,</i> 938 So. 2d 571 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2006).....	6-7
<i>Coble v. Aronson,</i> 647 So. 2d 968 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1994).....	9, 10
<i>Eastman v. Flor-Ohio,</i> 744 so. 2d 499 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1999)	9
<i>Eldred v. Reber,</i> 639 So. 2d 1086 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2004).....	9, 10
<i>Fradley v. County of Dade,</i> 187 So. 2d 48 (Fla. 3d DCA 1966).....	8
<i>Hardee v. State,</i> 534 So. 2d 706 (Fla. 1988).	1
<i>Holiday Furniture Factory Outlet Corp. v. State, Dep't of Corr.</i> 852 So. 2d 926 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2003).....	6, 7
<i>Hunzinger Const. Corp. v. Quarles & Brady General Partnership,</i> 735 So. 2d 589 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1999).....	9
<i>In re Estate of Tensfeldt,</i> 839 So. 2d 720 (Fla. 2d DCA 2003).....	7
<i>J.J. Gumberg Co. v. Janis Services, Inc.,</i> 847 So. 2d 1048 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2003).....	6, 8
<i>Lenahan v. Russell L. Forkey, P.A.</i> 702 So. 2d 610 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1997).....	10

<i>Medical Jet, S.A. v. Signature Flight Support-Palm Beach,</i> 941 So. 2d 576 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2006).....	8
<i>Meyer v. Roth,</i> 189 So. 2d 515 (Fla. 3d DCA 1966).....	8
<i>Mosher v. Anderson,</i> 817 So. 2d 812 (Fla. 2002)	8
<i>Pennsylvania Ins. Guar. Ass'n v. Sikes,</i> 590 So. 2d 1051 (Fla. 3d DCA 1991).....	8-9, 10
<i>Roger Zitrin, M.D., P.A. v. Glaser,</i> 621 So. 2d 748 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1993).....	9, 10
<i>Segall v. Segall,</i> 632 So. 2d 76 (Fla. 3d DCA 1994).....	9-10
<i>State Farm Mut. Auto Ins. Co. v. Lee,</i> 678 So. 2d 818 (Fla. 1996)	8
 <u>OTHER AUTHORITIES</u>	
Fla. R. App. P. 9.030 (2) (A) (iv).....	7
